OP \$40.00 5178538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IBSV LLC		05/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T-Mobile USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	12920 S.E. 38th Street	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5178538	SMART FIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPCOUNSEL@t-mobile.com

Correspondent Name: Richard W. Hansen
Address Line 1: 12920 S.E. 38th Street

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Hansen	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Hansen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0524

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IBSV LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 3617 131st Avenue S.E., Bellevue, WA 98006, has common law rights in the mark that is the subject of this assignment as shown in the attached Attachment I ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the service mark registration set forth in Attachment 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, T-MOBILE USA, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 12920 S.E. 38th Street, Bellevue, Washington 98006, wishes to acquire said common law rights, registration and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark set forth in Attachment I together with that portion of its business relating to the Mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Signed this ______day of May, 2017.

BETH M CROWDER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2019 **IBSV LLC**

Name: Lauren Venezia
Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

On the ____ day of May, 2017, before me personally appeared Lauren Venezia, the person who

signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that she is the Senior

Vice President of IBSV LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the

foregoing instrument, that she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said limited

liability company, and that she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said limited liability company.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

STATE OF WASHINGTON **COMMISSION EXPIRES** JUNE 9, 2019

hu. Crowder

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Sammanus My Appointment Expires: 06/09/2019

Acceptance of Assignment

T-MOBILE USA, INC., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademarks. Signed this day of May, 2017.

T-MOBILE USA, INC.

By: Name: Lauren Venezia

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF WASHINGTON

)) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

)

On the day of May, 2017, before me personally appeared Lauren Venezia, the person who

signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that she is the Senior

Vice President of T-Mobile USA, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the

foregoing instrument, that she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation,

and that she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

BETH M CROWDER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
JUNE 9, 2019

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington residing at

My Appointment Expires: 06

06/09/2019

ATTACHMENT 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Jurisd.</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.	
SMART FIT	USA	76718820	5178538	

.4.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0528